To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an

## 

100989283

inal documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):   1BARRETT, John Andrew  2CHEESMAN, Edward Hollister  3HARRIS, Thomas David  4LIU, Shuang  5RAJOPADHYE, Milind  6SWORIN, Michael  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?:  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  DU PONT MERCK PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, 'THE LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Execution Date: \[ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s):  08/943659	B. Patent No.(s)				
Docket No.: DM-6877					
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ■ No					
5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
M. P. O'BRIEN DU PONT MERCK PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	8. Deposit account number: 04-1928  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
JANE CLARK					
SENIOR LEGAL CLERK  Signature  Signature  Date					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: One (1)				

REEL: 9821 FRAME: 0093

We/I, the undersigned

**RECORDED: 03/17/1999** 

## JOHN ANDREW BARRETT, EDWARD HOLLISTER CHEESMAN, THOMAS DAVID HARRIS, SHUANG LIU, MILIND RAJOPADHYE AND MICHAEL SWORIN

Hereby declare that

We/I are the true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to

## RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS FOR IMAGING INFECTION AND INFLAMMATION

which is disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 08/943,659 filed on October 3, 1997 (Docket No. DM-6877); and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto The Du Pont Merck Pharmaceutical Company, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed	and	sealed	this / L	day of	_1998.
				John Andrew Barrett	_(L.S.)
Signed	and	sealed	this 12	day of Canary	_1998.
				EDWARD HOLLISTER CHEESMAN	<u>-</u> (L.S.)
Signed	and	sealed	this 12th	/	_1998.
				Thomas David Harris	_(L.S.)
Signed	and	sealed	this 12th		_1998.
			-	SHUANG LIU	_(L.S.)
Signed	and	sealed	this 1216	day of Jaman	_1998.
				Miliad Rajipartine	_(L.S.
Signed	and	sealed	this 13 H	milind rajopadhye . day of	_1998.
			•	Michael Suron	_(L.S.)
				MICHAEL SWORIN	

PATENT REEL: 9821 FRAME: 0094